J Board of Directors

2023-2025
NEVW MEXICO
COUNTIES
33 STRONG
Officers
President President Elect Vice President
Mark Cage Annie Hogland Terri Fortner
Sheriff — 1/1/2017 Clerk — 1/1/2015 Commissioner — 1/1/2021
Contact Information: Contact Information: Contact Information:
101 Green St. 417 Giddings St. 100 S. Oliver Dr., Suite 400
Carlsbad, NM 88220 Clovis, NM 88101 Aztec, NM 87401
mcage@co.eddy.nm.us ahogland@currycounty.org terri.fortner@sjcounty.net

Past President

Jhonathan Aragon
Commissioner — 1/1/2013

Contact Information:

PO Box 1119

Los Lunas, NM 87031
jhonathan.aragon@co.valencia.nm.us

County Directors

Bernalillo County Catron County Chaves County

Linda Stover Lillie M. Laney Dara Dana

Clerk — 1/1/2017 Assessor — 1/1/2023 Commissioner — 1/1/2022
Contact Information: Contact Information: Contact Information:

One Civic Plaza NW, 10th Floor PO Box 416 6574 Cherokee Road
Albuquerque, NM 87102 Reserve, NM 87830 Dexter, NM 88230
Istover@bernco.gov lillie.laney@catroncountynm.gov | dara.dana@chavescounty.gov
Larry D. Diaz Bret E. Wier Annie Hogland

Sheriff — 01/01/2023 Commissioner — 1/1/2020 Clerk — 1/1/2015

Contact Information: Contact Information: Contact Information:

2001 Clif Lear Road PO Box 159 417 Giddings St.

Grants, NM 87020 Raton, NM 87740 Clovis, NM 88101
Larry.Diaz@co.cibola.nm.us bwier@co.colfax.nm.us ahogland@currycounty.org
De Baca County Dona Ana County Eddy County

William West Amanda Lépez Askin Ernest Carlson
Commissioner — 1/1/2021 Clerk — 9/1/2018 Commissioner — 1/1/2018
Contact Information: Contact Information: 1109 Calle Del Encanto

1366 Landing Road 845 N Motel Blvd. Carlsbad, NM 88220

Fort Sumner, NM 88119 Las Cruces, NM 88007 ecarlsonservices@gmail.com
wwwest@plateautel.net amanda@donaanacounty.org




Grant County

Chris Ponce

Commissioner — 01/01/2019
Contact Information:

PO Box 898

Silver City, NM 88062
cponce@grantcountynm.gov

Guadalupe County
Robert Serrano lll
Clerk — 1/1/2021
Contact Information:
PO Box 160

Santa Rosa, NM 88435
rserrano@guadco.us

Harding County

Phillip Trujillo

Assessor — 7/1/2016

Contact Information:

PO Box 1002

Mosquero, NM 87733
phillip.trujillo@hardingcounty.org

Hidalgo County

Art Malott

Commissioner — 1/1/2021
Contact Information:

300 Shakespeare St.
Lordsburg, NM 88045
art.malott@hidalgocounty.org

Lea County

Dean Jackson
Commissioner — 1/01/2023
Contact Information:

PO Box 984

Lovington, NM 88260
djackson@leacounty.net

Lincoln County

Todd Proctor

Commissioner — 01/01/2021
Contact Information:

PO Box 711

Carrizozo, NM 88301
tproctor@lincolncountynm.gov

Los Alamos County
Naomi D. Maestas

Clerk — 1/1/2017

Contact Information:

1000 Central Ave., Suite 240
Los Alamos, NM 87544
naomi.maestas@lacnm.us

Luna County

Diana M. May-Diaz

Probate Judge — 1/1/2022
Contact Information:

PO Box 1838

Deming, NM 88031

diana_ diaz@lunacountynm.us

McKinley County

Robert Baca

Commissioner — 01/01/2023
Contact Information:

PO Box 770

Gallup, NM 87305
comm.baca@co.mckinley.nm.us

Mora County

George A. Trujillo
Commissioner — 1/1/2023
Contact Information:

PO Box 580

Mora, NM 87732
gtrujillo@countyofmora.com
trujillogeorge57@gmail.com

Otero County

Vickie Marquardt
Commissioner — 1/1/2021
Contact Information:

1104 N. White Sands Blvd.
Alamogordo, NM 88310
vmarquardt@co.otero.nm.us

Quay County

Dennis V. Garcia

Sheriff — 01/01/2023

Contact Information:

PO Box 943

Tucumcari, NM 88401
dennis.garcia@quaycounty-nm.gov

Rio Arriba County

Joaquin Valdez

Assessor — 1/1/2023

Contact Information:

PO Box 277

Tierra Amarilla, NM 87575
joaquin.valdez@rio-arriba.org

Roosevelt County

Tina Dixon

Commissioner — 1/1/2019
Contact Information:

109 W. 15t Street

Portales, NM 88130
tdixon@rooseveltcounty.com

San Juan County

Terri Fortner
Commissioner — 1/1/2021
Contact Information:

100 S. Oliver Dr., Suite 400
Aztec, NM 87401
terri.fortner@sjcounty.net

San Miguel County
Harold Garcia
Commissioner — 1/1/2019
Contact Information:

PO Box 9197

Las Vegas, NM 87701
garciaharold505@gmail.com
hgarcia@co.sanmiguel.nm.us

Sandoval County

Katherine Bruch
Commissioner — 01/01/2019
Contact Information:

1500 Idalia Road Blding D
Bernalillo, NM 87004
kbruch@sandovalcountynm.gov

Santa Fe County
Katharine E. Clark

Clerk - 2020

Contact Information:

100 Catron Street

Santa Fe, NM 87501
kclark@santafecountynm.gov




Sierra County Socorro County Taos County

Travis Day
Commissioner — 1/1/2018
Contact Information:
915 Spruce St.

T or C, NM 87901
tday@sierraco.org

Antonio Ray Martinez
Commissioner — 1/1/2023
Contact Information:

PO Box 1

Socorro, NM 87801
rmartinez@co.s0corro.nm.us

Darlene Vigil
Commissioner — 1/1/2021
Contact Information:

105 Albright Street — Suite G
Taos, NM 87571
darlene.vigil@taoscounty.org

Torrance County
David E. Frazee
Sheriff — 1/1/2023
Contact Information:
PO Box 498

Estancia, NM 87016
dfrazee@tcnm.us

Union County

Brenda Green

Clerk — 1/1/2023

Contact Information:

PO Box 430

Clayton, NM 88415
brenda.green@unionnm.us

Valencia County

Gerard Saiz

Commissioner — 1/1/2018
Contact Information:

PO Box 1119

Los Lunas, NM 87031
gerard-saiz@co.valencia.nm.us

Ex Officio Members

Adan Mendoza
Santa Fe County — 1/1/2019
Contact Information:

Phillip Trujillo
Harding County - 7/1/2016
Contact Information:

Jhonathan Aragon
Valencia County - 1/1/2013
Contact Information:

Curry County - 1/1/2021
Contact Information:
864 County Road V
Clovis, NM 88101
cccd4martin@gmail.com

Union County - 1/1/2021
Contact Information:

200 Court St

Clayton, NM 88415
clay.kiesling@unionnm.us

35 Camino Justicia PO Box 1002 PO Box 1119

Santa Fe, NM 87508 Mosquero, NM 87733 Los Lunas, NM 87031
amendoza@santafecountynm.gov | arc3@plateautel.net jhonathan.aragon@co.valencia.nm.us
Seth Martin Clay Kiesling Michael Meek

Sandoval County — 1/1/2013
Contact Information:

1500 Idalia Road Blding D
Bernalillo, NM 87004
mmeek@sandovalcountynm.gov

Joy Esparsen

New Mexico Counties
Contact Information:

44/ Galisteo Street

Santa Fe, NM 87501
jesparsen@nmcounties.org




